CH \$515.00 297290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARROWPOINT AGENCY SERVICES LLC		03/15/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArrowMark Agency Services LLC	
Street Address:	340 MADISON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	22ND FLOOR	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10173	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972909	IN
Registration Number:	3153828	TELALERT
Registration Number:	4036809	MIR3
Registration Number:	4085617	MIR3 INTELLIGENT NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2481360	THE BROADCAST TEAM
Registration Number:	2885436	CODERED
Registration Number:	2891276	ECN
Registration Number:	2892086	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2906346	CODE RED
Registration Number:	2912782	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3222362	CODERED
Registration Number:	3286364	CODERED
Registration Number:	3435147	GOD'S CALLING
Registration Number:	3608489	CODE-ED
Registration Number:	3615312	VALIDATA
Registration Number:	3618914	UNIVERSAL ANI
Registration Number:	4207942	CODERED WEATHER WARNING
Registration Number:	4711947	MYDAILYCALL
	•	TRADEMARK

900407739 REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0881

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4712195	SMARTNOTICE
Registration Number:	4738071	CITYWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Kelsey McCarthy
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86697.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelsey McCarthy
SIGNATURE:	/Kelsey McCarthy by tradmarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC Certified Charter#page1.tif source=ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC Certified Charter#page2.tif source=ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC Certified Charter#page3.tif source=ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC Certified Charter#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 3:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARROWPOINT AGENCY SERVICES LLC" TO "ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 10:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES LLC''.



Authentication: 202619131

Date: 05-30-17

5732465 8100H

SR# 20174269553

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 04/21/2015 FILED 11:14 AM 04/21/2015 SRV 150538784 - 5732465 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARROWPOINT AGENCY SERVICES LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Arrowpoint Agency Services LLC."

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808 and the name of the registered agent for service of process located at such registered office is the Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: Notice Under Chapter 18, Section 215 Notice is hereby given that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act or under applicable law, in the event that the limited liability company agreement creates one (1) or more series of limited liability interests, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the limited liability company generally, or any other series thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 21st day of April, 2015.

/s/ Janet Groome
Name: Janet Groome
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:32 PM 01/27/2017
FILED 03:32 PM 01/27/2017
SR 20170499461 - File Number 5732465

State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment Changing Only the Registered Office or Registered Agent of a Limited Liability Company

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of Limited Liability Company is ARROWPOINT AGENCY SERVICES LLC
- The registered office of the limited liability company in the state of Delaware is changed to 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, zip code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

By: /s/ Cristie Myers

Name: Cristie Myers

Print or Type

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:21 AM 03/17/2017
FILED 10:21 AM 03/17/2017
SR 20171824692 - File Number 5732465

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liab ARROWPOINT AGENCY	**************************************
The Certificate of For	mation of the limited liability company is hereby a
is follows:	
I. The name of the limited	d liability company is ArrowMark Agency Services LLC
vinstriantamanna anno anno anno anno anno anno ann	
n witness where he/5 44	REOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific day of, A.D. 20
	By: Rei Jepson
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jill Jepsor
	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C.T System Online

RECORDED: 05/30/2017